
The Suthers School Bulletin WC 18th November 2024 

Week Commencing 18th 
November 

Week A  

Monday 18th November Rescheduled mock exams for year 
11. 

Maths AM 
Physics PM 

Wednesday 20th November Inclusion Coffee & Chat 
 

16.30-17.30 
 

Week Commencing 25th 
November 

Week B  

Wednesday 27th November Arts Exhibition 5.45pm-6.45pm. 
An evening involving our Drama, 
Art and Photography students. 
Invitation only.  

Week Commencing 2nd 
December 

Week A  

Tuesday 3rd December & 
Wednesday 4th December 

Art GCSE Mock Exam 08:30 – 14:45 

Wednesday 4th December Year 11 CAS Evening Further information will be sent 
out in due course 15:30 – 19:00 

Thursday 5th December – Sunday 
8th December.  

Battlefields Trip. 
 

 
 

Friday 6th December Reward trips. 
Year 7 – Play Zone. 
Year 8 – Bowling. 
Year 9 – Cinema and pizza lunch. 
Year 10 & 11 – Nottingham Christmas 
market shopping day.  

Letters have now been sent to 
parents. They can also be viewed 
on our website.  
Please book your child’s place by 
27th November.  

Week Commencing 9th 
December 

Week B  

Wednesday 11th December Suthers Christmas Dinner. Christmas 
Jumper day in support of Save the 
Children.  
 
 
 
Christmas Concert. 

The menu will be available shortly. 
There is no requirement for 
booking a Christmas dinner but 
please ensure your child has 
money on their ParentPay 
account. 
19:00 – 20:30 – Tickets on sale, 
please note this event has moved 
date from previously advertised. 

Friday 13th December End of Autumn Term 2 School Closes at 12.30pm. 
Grab and Go lunch will be 
provided. Buses are scheduled for 
pick up at this time.  

   

Week Commencing 6th 
January 

Week A  

Monday 6th January INSET DAY  NO STUDENTS ON SITE 

Tuesday 7th January Start of Spring Term 3. Students will arrive to school by 
8:25am wearing full Suthers 
uniform and ready to learn with all 
necessary equipment; pen, pencil, 
ruler and red pen. 

 


